NOTTINGHAM CITY COUNCIL DOG FOULING REVOCATION ORDER 2015

The Dogs (Fouling of Land) Act 1996

The Nottingham City Council (in this Order called "the Council") hereby make the following Order:

- 1. The Nottingham City Dog Fouling Order 1998 is hereby revoked.
- 2. This Order may be cited as the Nottingham City Council Dog Fouling Revocation Order 2015 and shall come into force on [insert date].

Given under the Common Seal of}

NOTTINGHAM CITY COUNCIL }

Authorised Signatory

The Dogs (Fouling of Land)
Act 1996

Nottingham City Council

Dog Fouling Revocation Order 2015

Nottingham City Council

Loxley House

Station Street

Nottingham

NG2 3NG

<u>Authority</u>